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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Item number
M0O6322-03

Item description
Single padel tennis carry bag in 600D padded RPET. Includes adjustable shoulder strap. Additional zippered front pocket.

Material content

Part Component description

1 Main fabric

2 Lining

3 Foam

4 Zipper

5 Zipper puller

6 Webbing

7 RPET label

8 Plastic buckle

9 Binding

10 Piping
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Position
Main body

Inner lining

Inner lining
Main/Front pocket
Main/Front pocket

Shoulder strap
Side part
Shoulder strap
Inner binding
Edge of Mainbody
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Material

600D Recycled
Polyethylene
Terephthalate (RPET):
90%

Polyurethane (PU): 10%

190T recycled
polyethylene
Terephthalate (RPET)

Polyethylene (PE)
Nylon (PA)

Zinc Alloy

- Zinc 99%

- Aluminum 0.06%
- Copper 0.04%
Polypropylene (PP)
Polyester
Polyoxymethylene (POM)
Non-woven
Polyethylene (PE)
Total

Weight Percentage
60,00%

15,00%

15,00%
3,00%
1,00%

3,00%
0,50%
1,00%
0,50%
1,00%
100,00%
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Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased

PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS

Non-biodegradable

Biodegradable PLA/BPAT

(industrial)

Recyclability of material Xlvyes [INo
Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material

Xlyes [INo [lYes XINo [lYes XINo

End of life suggestion
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GENERRAL PLASTIC ORGANIC

Trademarks of material
Made from recycled materials produced under a certified label.
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Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory
amfori@ - -

Trade with purpase

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 0 30 - - -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.
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