

# SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION



Item number MO6322-03

## Item description

Single padel tennis carry bag in 600D padded RPET. Includes adjustable shoulder strap. Additional zippered front pocket.

### **Material content**

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Main fabric	Main body	600D Recycled Polyethylene Terephthalate (RPET): 90% Polyurethane (PU): 10%	60,00%
2	Lining	Inner lining	190T recycled polyethylene Terephthalate (RPET)	15,00%
3	Foam	Inner lining	Polyethylene (PE)	15,00%
4	Zipper	Main/Front pocket	Nylon (PA)	3,00%
5	Zipper puller	Main/Front pocket	Zinc Alloy - Zinc 99% - Aluminum 0.06% - Copper 0.04%	1,00%
6	Webbing	Shoulder strap	Polypropylene (PP)	3,00%
7	RPET label	Side part	Polyester	0,50%
8	Plastic buckle	Shoulder strap	Polyoxymethylene (POM)	1,00%
9	Binding	Inner binding	Non-woven	0,50%
10	Piping	Edge of Mainbody	Polyethylene (PE)	1,00%
			Total	100,00%



Material information	Petrochemical	Partly Biobased	Biobased	
Non-biodegradable  PA, PE, PP, PET, RPET, PS PVC, ABS, VI, Silicone, POM ACR, PU, PC, PVC, TPE, LDP Polyester		PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS	Glass, Basalt Stone	
Biodegradable (industrial)	PBAT	PLA/BPAT	Bamboo, Wheat Straw, PLA, Paper, Paper Straw, PLA/Wheat Straw, PLA/Bamboo, Cork, Cotton, Cocos Oil, Rubber, Hemp	

Recyclability of material	⊠Yes	□No
---------------------------	------	-----

## Renewable source

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material	
⊠Yes □No	□Yes ⊠No	□Yes ⊠No	

# End of life suggestion

















#### Trademarks of material

Made from recycled materials produced under a certified label.

## Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

## Quality certifications/ social audits factory



**Packaging and Transport** 

· dordaging dire rediction						
	Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
	1	0	30	-	-	-

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfolio Director